Construction
The electrical position indicator GEMÜ 1235 has a microprocessor
controlled intelligent detection of position as well as an analogue
integrated travel measurement system (stroke). The optical position
indication is made by LED, the electrical position indication by
relay. The switching outputs are separated galvanically. The housing
is made of corrosion-resistant plastic. The housing protection class
is IP 67.

000
1235
Order example 1235 000 Z 2S M125 030
030
Type
Field bus (reference number)
Switch (reference number)
Electrical connection (reference number)
Travel length (reference number)
Note
Mounting kit 4222S01Z... depends on valve type. Please order separately and state valve type, size and control
function.
Switch Ref. no.
Make contact 2S
Field bus Ref. no.
Without 000
AS interface A 1
Electrical connection Ref. no.
M12 concentric plug 4 pole M124
M12 concentric plug 5 pole M125
Travel length Ref. no.
Length 30 mm 030
Length 50 mm 050
Length 75 mm (in preparation) 075
Note
Please order suitable cable connector separately. For versions see below.
4
1235
Connection diagrams
GEMÜ 1235 standard
Type 12350002SM125
M12 connection
Connection assignment
GEMÜ 1235 AS-i
Type 1235A12SM125
M12 connection
Connection assignment
GEMÜ 1235 standard
Type 1235000SM124
M12 connection
Connection assignment
Port Function Meaning
D0
D1
D2
D3
Input
Input
Input
Output
1 = OPEN
1 = CLOSED
1 = Error (travel sensor)
1 = Programming mode; 0 = Normal operation
Dimensions (mm)
Signal OPEN